
Your paragraph text

AARP Network of Age-Friendly States and Communities

 UC MOVES is a
group of people

who live and work
in our community

and are passionate
about bringing safe,

convenient,
accessible,

affordable, and
efficient transit
options to our

community.

 UC MOVES is a
group of people

who live and work
in our community

and are passionate
about bringing safe,

convenient,
accessible,

affordable, and
efficient transit
options to our

community.

January 2025January 2025

swh

UC MOVES CoalitionUC MOVES Coalition

https://uchd.net/transportation/


Looking to the future, it is estimated nearly 20% of the
population will be 65 and older. Of that 20%, almost a quarter
will not be driving. This brings us to the question; how are we
going to support this increasing number of non-drivers? For

nearly 4 years, UC MOVES has been focusing on this question. 

Through strong partnerships with transportation providers,
there have been many successes in helping aging adults get
where they need to go. But, there are still unmet needs and
gaps in services. Union County‘s transportation providers,
stakeholds, and UC MOVES continue to work to overcome

barriers and find solutions to bridge these gaps.  

We believe transportion is an important part of living a healthy,
happy, and fulfilling life. Lack of transportation should not

prevent someone from going to a medical appointment, being
part of a community event, or going grocery shopping. UC
MOVES and our partners will continue to work within our
capacity to meet the transportation needs of everyone! 

Preparing for the Future

It is UC MOVES vision to:
“Enhance and develop infrastructure where
transportation is accessible to all people 

for all reasons.”



See revised
schedule
below!

MARY-GO-ROUND!MARY-GO-ROUND!

If you or someone you
know want to take
advantage of this

service, or you just
want to ride around

Marysville, see below
for the schedule!  

Additional stops
can be

requested but
not guaranteed!

Just ask the
driver!



MARYSVILLE MARY-GO-ROUND

STOP NAME LOOP 1 LOOP 2 LOOP 3 LOOP 4
FINAL

DROP OFF

Walmart

Helen Evans

Residences at
Maple Glen

Windsor Manor

Aldi

Bridges
Community Action

10:15

10:00

10:25

10:07 11:12

11:20

11:30

11:05

1:00

12:50

12:35

12:42

1:40

1:55

1:47

2:05

3:00

2:52

2:45

10:40

10:55

11:45

12:00

1:15

1:30

2:20

2:35

TUESDAY  SCHEDULE

As of January 1st 
the Mary-Go-Round will no longer

be running Thursday routes.
Thank you!



This program continues

to grow and be beneficial

to our community. 
Scan the QR code to 

claim your $5 voucher.

https://www.growunioncountyohio.com/ride


The MORPC Emergency Ride Home (ERH) program is a free
service that assures commuters taking alternative modes of

transportation to and from work won’t be stranded in the case
of an emergency, illness, or unexpected overtime. It’s a

foolproof benefit meant to ease the minds of commuters who
carpool or vanpool, bike, or take the bus to work and need 

to get home quickly.
 

The program is now allowing registered users to take their
emergency rides with the licensed rideshare provider of their
choice (Uber, Lyft, or a taxi provider). Users will pay for the
ride up front and be reimbursed via a mailed check within 4

weeks after uploading their receipt on
gohiocommute.com/morpc. 

EMERGENCY RIDE HOME PROGRAMEMERGENCY RIDE HOME PROGRAM

https://morpc.gohio.com/regional-programs/emergency-ride-home/


Do you want to know what
is going on with traffic 

in your area?

https://ohgo.com/
https://ohgo.com/
https://ohgo.com/
https://ohgo.com/
https://ohgo.com/
https://ohgo.com/
https://ohgo.com/
https://ohgo.com/
https://ohgo.com/


https://uchd.net/transportation/
https://uchd.net/transportation/


https://uchd.net/transportation/


937-645-2063
jennifer.fauber@uchd.net

www.uchd.net/transportation
940 London Ave., Ste 1100

Marysville, OH  43040-8037 

The next UC MOVES Coalition Meeting:
January 8th, 2024

 

Join us and find out what is happening in the world of
transportation in your community.

Contact Jenni Fauber at (937) 645-2063
for more information or to attend!

Contact Jenni with UC MOVES
using one of the options below:

January Meeting Minutes will be included in the
February Newsletter


