January 2025

UC MOVES Coalition

UC MOVES is a group of people who live and work in our community and are passionate about bringing safe, convenient, accessible, affordable, and efficient transit options to our community.

Transportation isn't just a big city problem.



Preparing for the Future

Looking to the future, it is estimated nearly 20% of the population will be 65 and older. Of that 20%, almost a quarter will not be driving. This brings us to the question; how are we going to support this increasing number of non-drivers? For nearly 4 years, UC MOVES has been focusing on this question.

Through strong partnerships with transportation providers, there have been many successes in helping aging adults get where they need to go. But, there are still unmet needs and gaps in services. Union County's transportation providers, stakeholds, and UC MOVES continue to work to overcome barriers and find solutions to bridge these gaps.

We believe transportion is an important part of living a healthy, happy, and fulfilling life. Lack of transportation should not prevent someone from going to a medical appointment, being part of a community event, or going grocery shopping. UC MOVES and our partners will continue to work within our capacity to meet the transportation needs of everyone!

future

It is UC MOVES vision to: "Enhance and develop infrastructure where transportation is accessible to all people for all reasons."

MARY-CO-ROUNDS

If you or someone you know want to take advantage of this service, or you just want to ride around Marysville, see below for the schedule! See revised schedule below!

Additional stops can be requested but not guaranteed! Just ask the driver!

MARYSVILLE MARY-GO-ROUND

	Τ	UESDAY S	CHEDULE		¥+
STOP NAME	LOOP 1	LOOP 2	LOOP 3	LOOP 4	FINAL DROP OFF
Helen Evans	10:00	11:05	12:35	1:40	2:45
Windsor Manor	10:07	11:12	12:42	1:47	2:52
Residences at Maple Glen	10:15	11:20	12:50	1:55	3:00
Walmart	10:25	11:30	1:00	2:05	—
Aldi	10:40	11:45	1:15	2:20	
Bridges Community Action	10:55	12:00	1:30	2:35	—



As of January 1st the Mary-Go-Round will no longer be running Thursday routes. Thank you!

Ride UC An Uber Rideshare Program

This service is available 24/7.

The voucher is available for other zip codes including: 43319, 43067, 43065, 43017, 43016, and 43344 (as long as the ride is to or from 43040)

Learn more at: <u>https://www.growunioncountyohio.com/ride</u>

Take Advantage of the New Ride UC Program in Partnership with Uber!

Benefit from subsidized transportation to work, appointments, and other destinations in the designated service area.

Details

- To participate you must have an active Uber account and download the Uber app on a smartphone.
- Rides to and from 43040 are eligible for UC vouchers.
- Incentive provided for workforce transportation
 from 43040 to the Honda Campus.
- Discount opportunities are limited, and incentives may vary.
- Rider responsible for costs in excess of voucher amount, tips, and cancellation/no-show fees.



growunioncountyohio.com/ride (937) 642-6279 This program continues to grow and be beneficial to our community. Scan the QR code to claim your \$5 voucher.





🖞 Uber



The MORPC Emergency Ride Home (ERH) program is a free service that assures commuters taking alternative modes of transportation to and from work won't be stranded in the case of an emergency, illness, or unexpected overtime. It's a foolproof benefit meant to ease the minds of commuters who carpool or vanpool, bike, or take the bus to work and need to get home quickly.

The program is now allowing registered users to take their emergency rides with the licensed rideshare provider of their choice (Uber, Lyft, or a taxi provider). Users will pay for the ride up front and be reimbursed via a mailed check within 4 weeks after uploading their receipt on gohiocommute.com/morpc.



Do you want to know what is going on with traffic in your area?

DOWNLOAD THE OHGO APP

Be the first to know before you go. With the OHGO app, drivers get real-time traffic updates, personalized route notifications, can view live traffic cameras, and get accurate delay times.

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY RESOURCES

GETTING PEOPLE PLACES

Union Co. MOVES Coalition





OUR VISION

Enhance and develop infrastructure where transportation is accessible to all people for all reasons.

OUR MISSION

Advocate and plan for transportation systems that balance convenience and efficiency.





The next UC MOVES Coalition Meeting: January 8th, 2024

Join us and find out what is happening in the world of transportation in your community. Contact Jenni Fauber at (937) 645-2063 for more information or to attend!

January Meeting Minutes will be included in the February Newsletter

Contact Jenni with UC MOVES using one of the options below:

937-645-2063

- jennifer.fauber@uchd.net
- www.uchd.net/transportation
 - 940 London Ave., Ste 1100

Marysville, OH 43040-8037

]4

MO\

A

